§ 6-20-2502 as amended by Act 1080 of 2019, every school district with FWI of 1.00 or greater will be funded at the same level as the first district with FWI below 1.0, 

except that this funding will not exceed the amount of funding provided for FWI of nine hundred ninety-five thousandths (.995).

The source for median household income by school district used in subdivision (1)(A) is the U.S. Census Bureau's American Community Survey, 2020 5-year estimates.

The 2023-2025 Academic Facilities Wealth Index calculation uses calendar year 2021 assessment data (payable in calendar year 2022 and used for FY23 state aid calculations).